
STCA National Sweepstakes 2018 
Results  

SCOTTISH TERRIERS VETERANS 
SWEEPSTAKES RESULTS 

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2018 
Langhorne, PA 

Judge: Carla LaCoe 
BEST IN VETERANS SWEEPSTAKES 

GCHS KINGSVIEW JUST EBONY. RN22208601. 10/25/10. Breeder: Mrs. Julie Coley. 
By. Raglan Royal Connection With Brio-Jusouth Just Florence At Kingsview. Owners: 

Dr. Carol Blain & Lori Tuttle, 8424 Camelia Ln., Orland Park, IL 60462. 
  
1st  GCHS KINGSVIEW JUST EBONY. RN22208601. 10/25/10. Breeder: Mrs. Julie 
Coley. By. Raglan Royal Connection With Brio-Jusouth Just Florence At Kingsview. 
Owners: Dr. Carol Blain & Lori Tuttle, 8424 Camelia Ln., Orland Park, IL 60462. 
2nd GCHG CUMBRIA'S READY JET GO. RN19723002. 11/5/09. Breeder: Pat 
Wooster. By: GCH Dilligad Urban Legend-CH Cumbria's Madcap Escapade. Owners: 
Pat Wooster, Tracy Wooster, 5150 Meandering Creek Dr., Belmont, MI 49306 
  

SCOTTISH TERRIERS PUPPY 
SWEEPSTAKES 

Judge: Carla LaCoe 
  

BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES 
TERRA CLAN'S DIXIE CARTER. RN30993801. 6/21/17. By: Ravenscraig's War Chief-

CH Terra Clan Presents Miss Scarlett O'Hara. Breeder/Owner: Mark LaBonte, 10828 
Queen Ave.,LaMesa, CA 91941. 

  
PUPPY, 6 TO 9 MONTHS DOGS 
1st DESTINY'S CODE OF HONOR. RN32000302. 2/20/18. Breeders: Susan Finn & 
Michel DeGyves. By: CH Destiny's Claudon's Ready to Rumble-Destinys Highland 



Diamonds R Forever. Owner: Susan Helen Finn, 134 Blackwood-Barnsboro Rd., 
Sewell, NJ 08080. 
2nd  SODAK ON THE ROAD TO ANSTAMM. RN31961503. 2/3/18. Breeders: Susan & 
Scott Jacobsen. By: CH Anstamm Tanner Takes Off-CH Riverroad Western Skye at 
Sodak. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, 2097 S. 4th St., Kalamazoo, MI 49009. 
3rd  DESTINY'S GOING THE DISTANCE. RN32000301. 2/20/18. Breeders: Susan 
Finn & Michel DeGyves. By: CH Destiny's Claudon's Ready to Rumble-Destinys 
Highland Diamonds R Forever. Owner: Susan Helen Finn, 134 Blackwood-Barnsboro 
Rd., Sewell, NJ 08080. 
4th  MERRIE MUNRO'S DARK CLARION'S FIRE, RN32017702. 2/16/18. By: Deblin's 
Walk This Way-GCHS Merrie Munro's Dark Endora. Breeder/Owner: Jo-Anne Riddle, 
1243 Queen Anne Ave., ODenton, MD 21113 
  
PUPPY, 6 TO 9 MONTHS BITCHES 
1st  SODAK ON THE ROAD TO FAIRWAY. RN31961504. 2/3/18. Breeders: Susan 
Jacobsen & Scott Jacobsen. By: CH Anstamm Tanner Takes Charge-CH Riverroad 
Western Skye at Sodak. owners: Nancy E. Hurren & Pamela J. Lowe, 5935 Hancock 
Rd., Montague, MI 494347. 
2nd  SODAK ON THE ROAD TO STARDOM. RN31961501. 2/3/18. By: CH Anstamm 
Tanner Takes Charge-CH Riverroad Western Skye at Sodak. Breeders/Owners: Scott 
Jacobsen & Susan James-Jacobsen, 7088 Irish Ave., Cottage Grove, MN 55016-1953. 
3rd HILLVIEW'S DIAMONDS ARE FOREVER BOND GIRL. RN32062701. 2/5/18. 
Breeders: Janet Bartholomew & Theresa Stewart. By: CH Cadscots Midnight Express-
Hillvew Practically Perfect in Every Way. Owners: Bonnie & Roger Collier & Theresa 
Stewart & Gabrielle Mattoon, 19095 E. Timber Tr., Claremore, OK 74019. 
4th  MERRIE MUNRO'S DARK CLARION'S GRACE, RN32017701. 2/16/18. Breeder: 
Jo-Anne Riddle. By: deblin's Walk This Way-GCHS Merrie Munro's Dark Endora. 
Owner: Jo-Anne Riddle & Veronica Potter, 1243 Queen Anne Ave., ODenton, MD 
21113. 
  
DIVISION RUN OFF: 6 MONTHS TO 9 MONTHS 
 
1st  SODAK ON THE ROAD TO ANSTAMM. RN31961503. 2/3/18. Breeders: Susan & 
Scott Jacobsen. By: CH Anstamm Tanner Takes Off-CH Riverroad Western Skye at 
Sodak. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, 2097 S. 4th St., Kalamazoo, MI 49009. 
2nd DESTINY'S CODE OF HONOR. RN32000302. 2/20/18. Breeders: Susan Finn & 
Michel DeGyves. By: CH Destiny's Claudon's Ready to Rumble-Destinys Highland 
Diamonds R Forever. Owner: Susan Helen Finn, 134 Blackwood-Barnsboro Rd., 
Sewell, NJ 08080. 



3rd  SODAK ON THE ROAD TO FAIRWAY. RN31961504. 2/3/18. Breeders: Susan 
Jacobsen & Scott Jacobsen. By: CH Anstamm Tanner Takes Charge-CH Riverroad 
Western Skye at Sodak. owners: Nancy E. Hurren & Pamela J. Lowe, 5935 Hancock 
Rd., Montague, MI 494347. 
4th  SODAK ON THE ROAD TO STARDOM. RN31961501. 2/3/18. By: CH Anstamm 
Tanner Takes Charge-CH Riverroad Western Skye at Sodak. Breeders/Owners: Scott 
Jacobsen & Susan James-Jacobsen, 7088 Irish Ave., Cottage Grove, MN 55016-1953. 
  
PUPPY 9 TO 12 MONTH DOGS 
1st ANSTAMM CHRISTIMOOR AMERICAN NINJA. RN31840102. 12/11/17. Breeder: 
Christine O'Brien. By: CH Ravenscraig The Young Chevalier At Anstamm-GCH 
Christimoor All Dolled Up. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, 2097 S. 4th St., Kalamazoo, MI 
49009. 
2nd PALOMA'S VICTORY DANCE. RN31703603. 12/12/17. Breeders: Linda & Adrian 
Sanchez & Pat Bolen. By: CH Gibson's Chieftain at Ravenscraig-GCH Paloma 
Scalaway Joyful Surprise. Owners: Linda & Adrian Sanchez, 43759 15th St. West, Suite 
201, Lancaster, CA 93534. 
3rd MCKINLEY SCOTS DEBONAIR BEAU TIE. RN31964001. 12/16/17. By: CH 
Kelwyn's Heavenly Thunderbolt CA-GCH Invisible Touch Wendy. Breeder/Owner: 
Deborah Shaver, 1208 Azalea Ln., Waxahachie, TX 75165. 
4th STRATHBLAIR WINTERS MOON AT CEILIDH. RN31674001. 11/10/17. Breeder: 
John Stratton. By: CH McCarver's Man On The Moon-CH Ceilidh Sometimes In Winter. 
Owners: Tambre Knox & John Stratton, 89 Washington St., Hudson, MA0174. 
PUPPY 9 TO 12 MONTH BITCHES 
1st CHESS NORTHERN REFLECTION. RN32149701. 11/03/17. Breeder: Sandra 
Anderson. By: Chess Forte-Glenroslin DBL Feature O Chess. Owners: Karen Prokopetz 
& Sandra Anderson, 3015 Salterio Dr., Regina SK CN S4V 1C8. 
2nd CHRISTIMOOR WHAT A DAME. RN31840101. 12/11/17. By: CH Ravencraig The 
Young Chevalier At Anstamm- GCH Christimoor All Dolled Up. Breeder/Owner: 
Christine OBrien, 636 S. Gunnison St., Burlington, IA 52601. 
3rd KELWYN'S ANTHEM OF THE SEAS AT CUMBRIA. RN31684001.10/30/17. 
Breeder: Kelli Edell. By GCH Kelwyn's Too Much Is Not Enough-CH Cumbria From The 
Word Go At Kelwyn. Owners: Pat Wooster, Tracy Wooster, 5150 Meandering Creek 
Dr., Belmont, MI 49306. 
4th ANSTAMM PARTY ON. RN31986601. 12/15/17. By: Anstamm Benscot Power 
Move-CH Bluenotes Guilty Party of Anstamm. Breeders/Owners: Jan Craig & Anstamm 
Kennels, 6255 Matchette Rd., LaSalle ON Canada N9J 2R5. 
 
 
 



DIVISION RUN OFF: 9 MONTHS TO 12 MONTHS 
1st CHESS NORTHERN REFLECTION. RN32149701. 11/03/17. Breeder: Sandra 
Anderson. By: Chess Forte-Glenroslin DBL Feature O Chess. Owners: Karen Prokopetz 
& Sandra Anderson, 3015 Salterio Dr., Regina SK CN S4V 1C8. 
2nd CHRISTIMOOR WHAT A DAME. RN31840101. 12/11/17. By: CH Ravencraig The 
Young Chevalier At Anstamm- GCH Christimoor All Dolled Up. Breeder/Owner: 
Christine OBrien, 636 S. Gunnison St., Burlington, IA 52601. 
3rd ANSTAMM CHRISTIMOOR AMERICAN NINJA. RN31840102. 12/11/17. Breeder: 
Christine O'Brien. By: CH Ravenscraig The Young Chevalier At Anstamm-GCH 
Christimoor All Dolled Up. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, 2097 S. 4th St., Kalamazoo, MI 
49009. 
4th PALOMA'S VICTORY DANCE. RN31703603. 12/12/17. Breeders: Linda & Adrian 
Sanchez & Pat Bolen. By: CH Gibson's Chieftain at Ravenscraig-GCH Paloma 
Scalaway Joyful Surprise. Owners: Linda & Adrian Sanchez, 43759 15th St. West, Suite 
201, Lancaster, CA 93534 
SENIOR, 12 TO 18 MONTHS DOGS 
1st KINROSS CALEDONIAN THISTLE. RN 31054801. 7/9/17. Breeders: Lisa Hills & 
Marcia Dawson. By: CH Ravenscraig The Young Chevalier at Anstamm-CH Kinross 
Oriental Poppy. Owner: Lisa Hills,1400 Dial Court, Springfield, IL 62704. 
2nd CH ANSTAMM TURBO CHARGED. RN31840001. 9/13/17. Breeders: Anstamm 
Kennels & Donna Cambron. By: CH Anstamm Tanner Takes Off-CH Anstamm Tivoli 
Tallulah Bankhead. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, 2097 S. 4th St., Kalamazoo, MI 49009. 
3rd CUMBRIA'S BETTER BE READY. RN31733301. 10/3/17. By CH Glendarra N 
Cumbria's Unforgettable Fire-CH Cumbria's More Than Ready. Breeders/Owners: Pat 
Wooster, Tracy Wooster, 5150 Meandering Creek Dr., Belmont, MI 49306. 
4th TERRA CLAN'S MESHACH TAYLOR AT GLENKINCH. RN30993804. 6/21/17. 
Breeder: Mark LaBonte. By: Ravenscraig's War Chief-CH Terra Clan Presents Miss 
Scarlett. Owners: Lisa Kincheloe & Mark LaBonte, 19250 Reavis Way., Salinas, CA 
93907. 
SENIOR, 12 TO 18 MONTH BITCHES 
1st TERRA CLAN'S DIXIE CARTER. RN30993801. 6/21/17. By: Ravenscraig's War 
Chief-CH Terra Clan Presents Miss Scarlett O'Hara. Breeder/Owner: Mark LaBonte, 
10828 Queen Ave.,LaMesa, CA 91941. 
2nd HIJINKS KIRRIE THISTLE OF KINROSS. RN 31054803. 7/9/17. By: CH 
Ravenscraig The Young Chevalier at Anstamm-CH Kinross Oriental Poppy. 
Breeders/Owners: Marcia Dawson & Lisa Hills, 3220 N. County Rd. 575 E., Danville, IN 
46122-8689. 
3rd BARBARY BON TON GIRL OF LARKSPUR. RN31308102. 9/10/17. Breeder: 
Susan Callender. By: GCHS Barbary Moriarty HOF-Larkspur's Energetic Little Note 
Taker. Owners: Ron & Maurine McConnell & Susan Callender, 22158 Schweitzer Rd., 
Centreville, MI 49032. 



4th HI-ACRE'S FAIRWAY AFTER THE GOLDRUSH. RN31289204. 8/26/17. Breeders: 
Hilda K. Miyamura & Ted Miyamura . By: CH Hi-Acre's Teddy The Golden Haired Boy-
CH Hi-Acre's Black Jade. Owners: Nancy E. Hurren & Thomas R. Hurren & Pamela J. 
Lowe, 5935 Hancock Rd., Montague, MI 494347. 
DIVISION RUN OFF: 12 MONTHS TO 18 MONTHS 
1st TERRA CLAN'S DIXIE CARTER. RN30993801. 6/21/17. By: Ravenscraig's War 
Chief-CH Terra Clan Presents Miss Scarlett O'Hara. Breeder/Owner: Mark LaBonte, 
10828 Queen Ave.,LaMesa, CA 91941. 
2nd KINROSS CALEDONIAN THISTLE. RN 31054801. 7/9/17. Breeders: Lisa Hills & 
Marcia Dawson. By: CH Ravenscraig The Young Chevalier at Anstamm-CH Kinross 
Oriental Poppy. Owner: Lisa Hills,1400 Dial Court, Springfield, IL 62704. 
3rd CH ANSTAMM TURBO CHARGED. RN31840001. 9/13/17. Breeders: Anstamm 
Kennels & Donna Cambron. By: CH Anstamm Tanner Takes Off-CH Anstamm Tivoli 
Tallulah Bankhead. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, 2097 S. 4th St., Kalamazoo, MI 49009. 
4th HIJINKS KIRRIE THISTLE OF KINROSS. RN 31054803. 7/9/17. By: CH 
Ravenscraig The Young Chevalier at Anstamm-CH Kinross Oriental Poppy. 
Breeders/Owners: Marcia Dawson & Lisa Hills, 3220 N. County Rd. 575 E., Danville, IN 
46122-8689. 


